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4
19:00

1408 m
9.999 €

Flach

Dundalk Winter Series Leading Trainer & Jockey Championship Handicap (0-60)
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
1408

Box: 14
ML: 13,0

64.40

Comfort Line
9j. g W (Alhebayeb - Begin The Beguine)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Adrian McGuinness

Cillian Rowan

23.01 Dundalk 10 60.8 2149 6.000 9,0 Reese Holohan Autocrat, Porsche Lad, Nibras Rainbow
13.01 Dundalk 6 60.8 1609 6.900 34,0 Jimmy Dalton Moyassr, Daonethatgotaway, Una Matata
03.12 Dundalk 7 57.6 1408 6.000 6,0 Robbie Colgan Roman Harry, Fleetfootsoldier, Tortola
19.11 Dundalk 7 61.2 1609 6.900 7,5 Adam Caffrey Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
29.10 Dundalk 2 60.8 1609 6.900 6,5 Adam Caffrey Daler, Moondharrig

2
Box: 16
ML: 17,0

64.40

March To The Band
4j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Princess Cammi

Trainer: John O'Donoghue
Besitzer: Broadway Boys Syndicate

Rory Mulligan

13.01 Dundalk 8 60.3 1609 6.900 51,0 Rory Mulligan Moyassr, Daonethatgotaway, Una Matata
03.12 Dundalk 7 60.3 1408 6.900 41,0 Ronan Whelan Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
05.06 Lingfield 9 60.3 1208 4.813 29,0 L Morris Dutch Finale, Blewburton, Ballsgrove Boy
22.05 Haydock 5 61.2 1207 5.383 17,0 P Mulrennan Thurso, Kisskodi, Volendam
27.12 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1441 4.116 21,0 L Morris Best Rate, Tawasol, Stage Winner

3
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

63.50

Alex Belardo
5j. ch W (Belardo - Silver Tide)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Rockview Stables

Siobhan Rutledge

28.01 Dundalk 3 63.0 1408 6.000 21,0 Siobhan Rutledge Thaloria, Desert Of The Sea
12.12 Dundalk 7 63.5 1609 6.000 4,5 Adam Grant Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata, River Derwe
05.12 Dundalk 4 63.5 1609 6.000 9,0 Donagh O'Connor Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
07.11 Dundalk 8 64.0 1609 6.000 5,5 Donagh O'Connor Johnny's Oasis, Ballymagreehan, Sporting 
31.10 Dundalk 3 63.0 1609 6.000 9,0 Donagh O'Connor Moyassr, Smaoineamh Sile

4
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

62.60

Pete's Dream
4j. b W (Elzaam - Michael's Missile)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Declan Michael Diviney

Nathan Crosse

28.01 Dundalk 8 63.0 1408 6.000 6,5 Sam Coen Thaloria, Desert Of The Sea, Alex Belardo
19.11 Dundalk 6 64.0 1408 6.000 5,5 Sam Coen Fleetfootsoldier, Una Matata, Eric Lock
21.10 Curragh 11 58.1 1609 10.800 9,0 A J Slattery Perry Mason, Super Exceed, Zabeir
22.09 Listowel 6 58.5 1609 7.500 9,0 Adam Browne-Souza Dragon Of Malta, Still She Blooms, Speckle
10.09 Cork 7 56.7 1207 7.800 15,0 Nathan Crosse Gerrit's Gem, Dmaniac, Verified

5
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

61.70

Distillate
6j. ch S (Havana Grey - Dolly Colman)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin & Nigel O'Hare &

Reese Holohan

19.11 Dundalk 9 62.1 1408 6.000 6,5 Ronan Whelan Fleetfootsoldier, Una Matata, Eric Lock
05.11 Dundalk 4 62.6 1408 6.000 13,0 Rory Cleary Nikki Swango, Wellwhatshappenin, Eric Loc
22.10 Navan 6 63.0 1170 6.000 13,0 Adam Caffrey Velvet Skies, Happy Henry, Whatswrongno
16.10 Curragh 8 57.6 1006 10.800 13,0 Sam Coen Mary Shoelaces, Jordan Breeze, Tino Pai
29.09 Down Royal 4 58.1 1432 6.900 13,0 Adam Caffrey Bishopton, Port Louis, Blue Wood

6
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

61.70

Simpson's Paradox
6j. b W (Mastercraftsman - Alpha Lupi)

Trainer: J A Kinsella
Besitzer: Village Partnership

James Ryan

13.12 Fairyhouse U 66.2 3219 7.500 67,0 Sam Ewing Fierce Handay, Kentucky Beach, Kinturk Ne
13.11 Punchestown 15 75.3 3189 7.200 81,0 J J Slevin Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow
20.10 Gowran Park 6 61.7 1678 6.000 6,0 Scott McCullagh Blackjack Hills, Rock Etoile, Mythical Rock
07.12 Navan 12 73.0 3219 7.891 126,0 C P Tierney Magic Boum, Eastern Legend, Arch Hall
03.11 Cork 8 73.0 3274 7.576 13,0 Jack Kearney Jane Eire, Torps, Grimaud

7
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

61.20

Mullacash Buzz
8j. b W (War Command - September Lily)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: Martin Flinter

Sadhbh Tormey

23.01 Dundalk 13 62.1 1609 6.000 21,0 Wesley Joyce Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
04.09 Laytown 3 64.4 1408 6.300 7,0 Jack Cleary Distillate, Punk Poet
14.08 Cork 6 58.5 1609 6.000 8,0 Gavin Ryan Famous Enough, Not Simple, Thegooseisco
26.07 Gowran Park 2 57.2 1408 6.000 9,0 Gavin Ryan Sierra De Gredos, Jackandthefox
01.07 Roscommon 9 58.5 1494 6.000 4,5 Gavin Ryan Clever And Classy, Star Mind, Sunday Sove

8
Box: 17
ML: 5,0

61.20

Profit Surge
5j. b S (Profitable - Footsteps Forever)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: Eva Forde

Jack Kearney

06.02 Dundalk 6 61.7 1609 6.000 7,0 Jack Kearney Summer Island, Beat The Devil, Desert Of T
23.01 Dundalk 3 61.7 1609 6.000 3,7 Colin Keane Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter
17.12 Dundalk 2 60.8 1408 6.000 4,5 Jack Kearney Lahore Da King, Beat The Devil
05.12 Dundalk 2 59.4 1609 6.000 6,0 Colin Keane Una Matata, Beat The Devil
12.05 Roscommon 6 61.7 1510 6.000 17,0 Nathan Crosse Zero Fighter, My Kurkum, Jazz Dreamers

9
Box: 15
ML: 17,0

60.30

Marbush
4j. b W (Raven's Pass - Anaamil)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Premier Racing Club

Darragh O'Sullivan

09.01 Dundalk 8 61.7 1609 6.000 15,0 Nicola Burns Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
17.12 Dundalk 10 63.5 1408 6.000 29,0 Rian Lane Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
10.12 Dundalk 6 64.4 1408 6.000 34,0 Rian Lane Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy, Ballyma
28.11 Dundalk 14 58.1 2149 6.900 67,0 Mel Sheridan Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
12.11 Dundalk 11 61.2 1408 6.900 41,0 Alan Casey Oiche Rua, Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer

10
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

59.90

Jazzy Dancer
8j. b W (Red Jazz - Gist)

Trainer: W J Martin
Besitzer: W J Martin

Wesley Joyce

17.12 Dundalk 14 60.8 1408 6.000 8,5 Darragh O'Sullivan Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
21.11 Dundalk 6 62.1 1207 6.000 5,5 Darragh O'Sullivan Lismacbryan Hill, Rift Valley, Jackie Brown
12.11 Dundalk 3 56.7 1408 6.900 17,0 N G McCullagh Oiche Rua, Send Harry
24.10 Dundalk 6 63.0 1207 6.000 13,0 Patrick McGettigan Sovereign Banter, Nikki Swango, Lismacbry
08.10 Navan 5 60.8 1170 6.000 34,0 N G McCullagh Step Back In Time, Gimmieminnie, Platino B

11
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

59.90

Southgreen
4j. b W (Dandy Man - Irish Mint)

Trainer: K P Cotter
Besitzer: J P Murphy

Rory Cleary

03.12 Dundalk 12 62.1 1207 6.000 126,0 Leigh Roche I'm Spartacus, Sovereign Banter, Eric Lock
05.11 Dundalk 14 63.5 1408 6.000 34,0 Leigh Roche Nikki Swango, Wellwhatshappenin, Eric Loc
07.05 Gowran Park 7 60.8 1408 7.200 201,0 Leigh Roche Storm Piece, Iceford, Hostility
23.04 Gowran Park 8 60.8 1408 7.200 201,0 Leigh Roche Varshini, Kilmood Susan, Gran Habano
22.11 Dundalk 11 59.4 1609 11.363 151,0 Rory Cleary Purview, What's Your Game, Mo Chroi

12
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

57.60

Hell Left Loose
10j. b W (Hellvelyn - Yarrita)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Premier Racing Club

Alan Casey

23.01 Dundalk 6 58.5 1609 6.000 67,0 Mel Sheridan Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 13 59.4 1609 6.000 23,0 Nicola Burns Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
12.12 Dundalk 13 59.9 1609 6.000 29,0 Mel Sheridan Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata, River Derwe
05.12 Dundalk 11 59.9 1609 6.000 13,0 Nicola Burns Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
26.11 Dundalk 1 58.1 1609 6.000 29,0 Nicola Burns Hale Bopp, Beat The Devil
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4
19:00

1408 m
9.999 €

Flach

Dundalk Winter Series Leading Trainer & Jockey Championship Handicap (0-60)
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

57.60

Lady Crossing
4j. ch S (Shaman - Crossing)

Trainer: W J Fitzpatrick
Besitzer: William J Fitzpatrick

No Name

30.01 Dundalk 14 59.0 2149 6.000 101,0 Gary Halpin Without Love, Doctor Grace, Eighty Eight
09.01 Dundalk 8 59.0 2149 6.600 501,0 Gary Halpin Diamond Exchange, Yutori, Qamari
12.12 Dundalk 12 58.5 1408 7.200 251,0 Wayne Hassett Indigo Dream, Land Of The Giants, Gaiety 
19.07 Curragh 21 58.5 1408 12.000 301,0 Luke McAteer Shelbiana, Therewillbeglory, Grecian Power
28.06 Curragh 16 58.5 1207 12.000 251,0 Gavin Ryan Charasson, Washington Street, Sun Soldier

14
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

56.70

Manhattan Dandy
9j. bbn W (Dandy Man - Bluebell Park)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: Little Acorns Syndicate

Jimmy Dalton

28.01 Dundalk 7 56.7 1408 6.000 26,0 Jimmy Dalton Thaloria, Desert Of The Sea, Alex Belardo
10.12 Dundalk 2 56.2 1408 6.000 26,0 Jimmy Dalton Lahore Da King, Ballymagreehan
26.11 Dundalk 9 56.7 1609 6.000 26,0 Jimmy Dalton Java Wood, Georg Zhukov, Ballymagreehan
27.10 Galway 2 56.7 1408 6.600 9,0 Jimmy Dalton Perry Mason, Romantic War
13.10 Roscommon 8 56.7 1510 6.000 5,0 Nicola Burns La Tulipe Noire, Nibras Rainbow, Sunday S

15
Box: 13

64.40

Salah Belle
5j. b S (Calyx - Poole Belle)

Trainer: S Lavery
Besitzer: Claire Noone

Reserve 1

30.01 Dundalk 8 59.9 1609 6.900 11,0 Robbie Colgan Moyassr, Rockbury Lad, Daonethatgotaway,
16.01 Dundalk 3 59.9 1408 6.900 6,5 Nathan Crosse Clonmacash, Velvet Skies
09.01 Dundalk 3 55.8 1408 7.800 4,0 Nathan Crosse Venetian, Neo Smart
03.12 Dundalk 5 61.7 1408 6.900 6,0 Robbie Colgan Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
14.11 Dundalk 5 58.5 1207 7.800 7,0 Robbie Colgan Dontspoilasale, Sporting Hero, Barbapapa

16
Box: 3

64.00

Lady Arwen
7j. b S (Postponed - Royale Danehill)

Trainer: C O'Dwyer
Besitzer: Hugo & Anne Kane

Reserve 2

30.01 Dundalk 12 59.9 1609 6.900 41,0 Rory Cleary Moyassr, Rockbury Lad, Daonethatgotaway,
02.11 Curragh 12 55.8 1408 12.600 34,0 Rory Cleary Key Witness, Miss Nifty, La Tulipe Noire
27.10 Galway 12 56.2 1676 8.100 15,0 Leigh Roche Ribee, San Aer, La Tulipe Noire
09.09 Galway 2 59.9 1408 6.900 7,5 Jack Cleary On A Session, Racing Royalty
19.08 Roscommon 4 57.2 1510 9.600 13,0 Jack Cleary Free Solo, Four Blondes, Bundle Of Interest

17
Box: 8

64.40

Amemri
6j. b S (Time Test - Dularame)

Trainer: D Marnane
Besitzer: Melanie Marnane

Reserve 3

30.01 Dundalk 7 60.3 1609 6.900 29,0 Gary Carroll Moyassr, Rockbury Lad, Daonethatgotaway,
09.01 Dundalk 9 57.2 1408 7.800 15,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
26.11 Dundalk 5 58.1 1609 7.800 23,0 Luke McAteer Far From Dandy, Leopold The First, Sonora
05.11 Dundalk 8 59.9 1609 7.800 17,0 Luke McAteer Instant Appeal, Vlhova, Little Empire
24.10 Dundalk 5 64.4 1408 6.000 17,0 Luke McAteer Independent Expert, Minaun View, Nammos

Ergebnis: Quoten:


